## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zheng Xin Dong	03/18/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biomeasure, Incorporated	
Street Address:	27 Maple Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01757	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057994

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (508)478-2530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dawn.macpherson@ipsen.com

Correspondent Name: Biomeasure, Inc. Address Line 1: 27 Maple Street

Address Line 4: Milford, MASSACHUSETTS 01757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 199P2/PCT2/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan F Feeney

Total Attachments: 2

source=199 US Inv ASG#page1.tif source=199 US Inv ASG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0448

CH \$40.00 1505/

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, Zheng Xin Dong of Holliston, Massachusetts (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assigns to **BIOMEASURE**, **INCORPORATED**, a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 27 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757-3650, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a United States Patent Application entitled Glucose-Dependent Insulinotropic Polypeptide Analogues filed on February 7, 2011 and assigned United States Patent Application Number 13/057,994, this assignment including said application and all other applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other country of the world for said inventions and improvements, including any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements in the United States and/or in any other country of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor(s) certificate(s) for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignor and/or Assignor's employees, consultants, legal representatives, and their and Assignor's successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0449

I further agree and desire that this assignment will have effect from and be regarded as having				
been executed as of the filing date of the above-identified application(s).				
Though &	m			
Zheng Xin Dong				
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )				
COUNTY OF Worcester )ss.				
On this 18th day of March	, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary			
public, personally appeared Zheng Xin Dong proved to me through satisfactory evidence of				
identification, which were personally known, to be the person whose name is signed on the				
preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its				
stated purpose.				
Dawn M.	blic, Commonwealth of Massachusetts MacPherson mission Expires: June 9, 2017			